



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 219/2025**

KANCHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Rahul Kumar, Mr.Vishesh
Kumar and Ms.Prity Kumari,
Advs.

versus

HEMANT RAZAK

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

30.05.2025

CM APPL. 36195/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 219/2025 & CM APPL. 36196/2025

2. This appeal has been filed by the appellant, challenging the Order dated 26.03.2025 passed by the learned Judge, Family Court-02, South District, New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as, 'Family Court') in Ex No. 15/2024, titled **Kanchan v. Heman Razak**, whereby the execution petition filed by the appellant herein has been dismissed.

3. Issue notice to the respondent to be served through all permissible modes, returnable on 16th October, 2025.

4. Let the reply be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

5. Let the record of the learned Family Court be also requisitioned



in a digital form before the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 30, 2025/sg/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)