



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 219/2025**
KANCHANAppellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ms. Prity Kumari,
Mr. Rishabh Bainsla, Mr.
Abhayanand, Mr. Pawan Pandey,
Adv.

versus

HEMANT RAZAKRespondent

Through: Mr. Sazid S.R. Shah, Mr. Vikrant
Singh, Adv. with respondent in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment to take complete instructions from his client.
2. At his request, list on 22.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 16, 2026/r/nc