



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 219/2025**

KANCHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rahul Kumar, Mr.
Abhayanand, Mr. Pawan
Pandey and Mr. Rishav Bainsla,
Advs.

versus

HEMANT RAZAK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sazid S. R. Shah, Mr.
Vikrant Singh, Ms. Deeksha
Dubey and Ms. Shreaya
Kulshreshta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026

p/ka